Loss on Disposal of Assets - 2,039,537

Translation and Typing expenses 310,121 98,205

Welfare Utilities – Sports 197,166 209,927

Sundry expenses 164,130 82,156

Promotional Activities 98,298 -

Fuel & Lubricants 4,449,028 3,722,409

Vehicle maintenance 8,600,619 8,660,570

Rent and Hire Charges 7,693,435 581,390

115114

Common – Welfare 397,630 358,177

expenses for Office Building and Quarters

 Building Rent 44,728,634 44,113,103

 electricity 13,395,490 13,565,499

 Water 1,312,680 1,170,303

 Security 3,224,662 3,464,924

 Janitorial 2,180,188 1,830,189

 Other maintenance 792,984 1,168,953

 management Services 2,301,500 2,302,500

Aviation Development 1,880,290 1,838,485

IT maintenance 1,794,145 2,207,933

Corporate Social Responsibility 1,100,000 -

Organizational events 95,717 1,734,836

Airfare and Ticketing Course expenses 104,708 256,995

30. taxation 423,178,562 346,480,058

Income Tax 28% 410,506,045 343,734,024

Deferred Tax 12,672,517 2,746,034

note

31. property, plant and equipment (Rs.)

Cost / valuation balance as at
01/01/2017

Additions/
transfers Disposals balance as at

31/12/2017 balance as at 31/12/2016

before
Adjustment

After
Adjustment

Land 60,200,570 495,825,138 - 556,025,708 60,200,570 60,200,570

Building 95,002,283 40,458,095 - 135,460,378 95,002,283 95,002,283

Vehicles 110,315,313 13,186,950 - 123,502,263 110,315,313 110,315,313

Plant and
machinery 69,159,818 4,986,801 290,466 73,856,153 69,159,818 68,944,352

Furniture and Fittings 33,852,085 495,367 104,604 34,242,848 33,852,085 33,856,332

Other Fixed
Assets 739,436 64,704 285,100 519,040 739,436 519,040

 total 369,269,505 555,017,055 680,170 923,606,390 369,269,505 368,837,889

Depreciation balance as at
01/01/2017

Charge for
the year

Depreciation
for  Dispos-

als
balance as at
31/12/2017 balance as at 31/12/2016

before
Adjustment

After
Adjustment

Building 16,622,639 6,304,938 - 22,927,577 16,622,639 16,622,639

Vehicles 64,534,519 10,266,263 - 74,800,782 64,534,519 64,534,519

Plant and
machinery 49,090,461 5,020,017 (135,804) 53,974,674 49,090,461 48,954,656

Furniture and Fittings 26,972,434 1,809,995 (60,020) 28,722,409 26,972,434 26,912,414

Other Fixed Assets 527,811 45,560 (212,611) 360,761 527,811 315,200

 total 157,747,865 23,446,773 (408,435) 180,786,203 157,747,865 157,339,430

Written Down
value 742,820,187 211,521,640 211,498,460

117116

note

32. intangible Assets (Rs.)

Cost / valuation balance as at
01/01/2017

Additions/
transfers

Additions/
transfers

balance as at
31/12/2017 balance as at  31/12/2016

before
Adjustment

After
Adjustment

IT Software 15,360,623 431,616 - 15,792,239 15,360,623 15,792,239

total 15,360,623 431,616 - 15,792,239 15,360,623 15,792,239

Depreciation balance as at
01/01/2017

Charge for
the year

Additions/
transfers

balance as at
31/12/2017 balance as at  31/12/2016

before
Adjustment

After
Adjustment

IT Software 13,415,949 380,305 408,435 14,204,689 13,415,949 13,824,384

total 13,415,949 380,305 408,435 14,204,689 13,415,949 13,824,384

Written Down
value 1,587,550 1,944,674 1,967,855

note 2017
Rs.

2016
Rs.

33. Capital Work in progress 589,157,397 281,217,671

Katunayaka Head Office 588,265,397 280,325,671

Domestic Airport- Bandarawela 577,000 577,000

Domestic Airport- Putlam 315,000 315,000

34. trade Receivables 123,435,199 116,299,047

OSS & embarkation Service Charge Income
Receivable 99,368,565 93,797,484

Other Debtors 24,066,634 22,501,563

35. Staff loan 37,147,958 39,904,738

Staff Loans 71,693,368 66,268,933

Deferred Staff Cost (Loans) (34,545,410) (26,364,195)

36. financial Assets 1,544,425,181 1,663,751,030